FORM No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).	COPYRIGHT 1999 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
NN .	<b>4</b>
	CONTRACT OF OPECON
DAVE LEE COOLEY	STATE OF OREGON, \ \ \cdots
	Vol. MO4 Page 10622 3
DAVE LEE COOLEY & DARREL WADE COOLEY	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1
Grantee's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): DAVE LEE COOLEY	POR RECORDER'S USE
DAVE LEE COOLET	neconizer a cae
	State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Addrese, Zp):  NO CHANGE	Recorded 02/25/2004 / 03 ρ m Vol M04 Pg / 0623 - 3-3
	Linda Smith, County Clerk
	Fee \$ <u>26 00</u> # of Pgs
	QUITCLAIM DEED
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	DAVE LEE COOLEY, ALSO KNOWN AS DAVE COOLEY
	Burked der berker meles allege od frammer milelier unte
ereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinal  DAVE LEE COOLEY AND DARREL WADE COOL	Iter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto,
ereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, suc	cessors and assigns, all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain
	appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in
KLAMATH County, State of Ore	egon, described as follows, to-wit.
SEE ATTACHED EXH	IBIT -Y-
·	
	CIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and	i grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this t	ransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $-Q_0$ . $0$ However, the erty or value given or promised which is $\square$ part of the the whole (indicate
which) consideration. O (The sentence between the symbols O,	
In construing this deed, where the context so re	equires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporation	ons and to individuals.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed its name to be significant.	cuted this instrument on; if gned and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE	SCRIBED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS	AND REGU-
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, T ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH 1	THE APPRO
PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPR AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING	OVED USES OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	
STATE OF OREGON COM	nty of Klamath 1881 21,2003
This instrument was	nty of Klash Ct Sis 31,2003, working ledged before me on October 31,2003,
by Dave ale	voce,
•	acknowledged before me on,
byas	
of	
<i>ලිකකුතරයක් කර්කත් කරනු</i>	Summer L. Milland
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMARA L MC DANIEL	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON	, JAPIIN
COMMISSION NO. 351161 M	My commission expires

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## PARCEL 1:

Lots 30 and 31 of FIRST ADDITION TO ALGOMA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 2:

Beginning at a point on the North line of Lot 33 of FIRST ADDITION TO ALGOMA which is 60 feet South of the Southeast corner of Lot 30 of said subdivision and running thence; South a distance of 752.55 feet, more or less, to a 5/8 inch rebar on the South line of said Lot 33; thence West along the South line of said Lot 33 to the Southwest corner thereof; thence North along the West line of said Lot 33 a distance of 660 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of Lot 32 of said Subdivision; thence North 89 degrees 52' East along the South line of said Lot 32 a distance of 92.55 feet, more or less, to its intersection with the North line of said Lot 33; thence East along the North line of said Lot 33 a distance 200 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning, being a portion of Lot 33 of First Addition To Algoma, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH that portion of Vacated Orchard Avenue which inured to Parcels 1 and 2 above.

0059221 Page 6 of 6